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ANSWERED ON 24.12.2018


STATUE OF SHIVAJI


2137. SHRI HARI OM PANDAY:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has any proposal to establish statue of Shivaji in Maharashtra to promote tourism in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof

(c) if not, the reasons therefor;

(d) the details of the plan outlay, time frame and nodal agencies regarding the aforementioned proposal; and

(e) whether the Government has any similar plan/proposal for the

State of Uttar Pradesh and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

(SHRI K.J. ALPHONS)


(a): No, Madam.


(b): Does not arise.


(c): Ministry of Tourism does not have any scheme under which such proposals could be considered.


(d) and (e): Does not arise.


*******

